## HR13 INTRODUCED



- 1 030JG6-1
- 2 By Representative Estes
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 20-Jul-23
- 5 2023 Second Special Session



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING DR. GARY DANE RANDOLPH FOR PROFESSIONAL
5	ACCOMPLISHMENTS ON THE OCCASION OF HIS 85TH BIRTHDAY.
6	
7	WHEREAS, with great pride and special pleasure, Dr.
8	Gary Dane Randolph is highly commended for his many
9	professional accomplishments on the occasion of his 85th
10	birthday; and
11	WHEREAS, Dr. Randolph was born on July 19, 1938; he
12	attended Winfield City High School and graduated in 1956; he
13	then attended and received his Doctor of Chiropractic Degree
14	from Palmer Chiropractic College in 1959; and
15	WHEREAS, Dr. Randolph practiced in Tuscaloosa,
16	Alabama, before opening a practice in Guin, Alabama, in
17	1962; he retired in 2020; during his many years in practice,
18	Dr. Randolph was honored with the Alabama State Chiropractic
19	Association Lifetime Achievement Award in 1999 and the
20	International College of Chiropractic Chiropractor of the
21	Year Award in 2000; he has served on the Alabama State Board
22	of Medical Examiners and the Alabama State Chiropractic
23	Association; and he generously donated chiropractic services
24	to school athletes from Guin, Winfield, Brilliant, Hamilton,
25	Vernon, and Sulligent; and
26	WHEREAS, Dr. Randolph committed his time and talents
27	over the years to civic causes in Guin; he served as

28 President of Guin Civitans; served on the Guin Industrial



## HR13 INTRODUCED

29	Board; served six and a half terms on the Guin City Council;
30	was an influential leader of Guin First United Methodist
31	Church for many years and now attends worship services at
32	Grace Church; he also contributed to the development of
33	subdivisions Rolling Hills and Underwood, including building
3 4	67 homes; and he was a local business owner of several
35	businesses, including Frosty Front; and
36	WHEREAS, Dr. Randolph is a valued member of his
37	community and deserving of this special recognition; now
38	therefore,
39	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
40	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Dr. Gary Dane Randolph is
41	warmly commended for his many professional and civic
42	achievements on the occasion of his 85th birthday, and this
43	resolution is offered to him as evidence of our high regard
4 4	and with sincere best wishes for many more years of health
4 5	and happiness